

Pantnagar Shri Ram Co-operative .. Applicant/Plaintiff
Housing Society Ltd

Dev Reality Corporation and 29 ors .. Respondents

...

Mr.Karl Tamboly with Anuj Desai, Suraj Iyer and Mani Thevari
i/b Ganesh & Co. for defendant nos.3 and 4.

DATED : 28th NOVEMBER, 2023

P.C:-

1 At the request of the counsel for the plaintiff, as
according to him, the copy of the written statement is served
upon him recently, and since there is an injunction granted by
order dated 24/5/2022, which according to Mr.Tamboly has not
taken into consideration certain important factual aspect, re-
notify to 13/12/2023.

Mr.Tamboly is at liberty to file his reply in the Registry. In case if the rejoinder is to be filed, it shall be filed before the returnable date.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)