

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1798 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.112 OF 2022

Pantnagar Shri Ram Co-Operative .. Applicant/
Housing Society Ltd. Plaintiff

Versus

Dev Realty Corporation & Ors. .. Respondents/
Defendants

...

Mr.Rajesh Kachare with Mr.Ashish Ghadge i/b Tamhane & Co.
for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr.Anuj Desai with Mr.Mani Thevar i/b Ganesh & Co. for the
Defendant No.3.

...

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 19th JANUARY, 2024

P.C:-

1. The learned counsel for the Applicant/Plaintiff is permitted to file the rejoinder affidavit. It is also informed that Respondent No.4 has expired and necessary steps have to be taken to substitute him by his legal representatives.

2. List on 21/02/2024.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)