

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.12.11
11:17:12 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1798 OF 2022

IN

SUIT NO. 112 OF 2022

Pantnagar Shri Ram Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ... Applicant

Versus

Dev Reality Corporation and others ... Respondents

WITH

SUIT NO. 112 OF 2022

.....

Mr. Ajit Tamhane alongwith Mr. Aashish Ghadge and Ms. Gunjan Tamhane instructed by Tamhane & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Karl Tamboly alongwith Mr. Mani Thevar instructed by Ganesh & Co., Advocate for the Defendants No.3 and 4(a) to 4(d).

Mr. J.B. Mishra alongwith Mr. Rupesh Dube, Advocate for the Defendants No.6 to 8, 10 to 26.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 10 DECEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. After this matter is briefly heard, both the learned Counsel appearing for the parties submit that both the Interim Applications be heard on 7th January 2026.

2. Accordingly, list on 7th January 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)